
 

   
  

   

 

 

 
 

 

    
 

    
 

    
 

    
 

    
 

    
 

    
 

    
 

    

    

    

 

    

    

    

    

    

 

    

 

    
 

    
 

    
 

    

    

    
 

    
 

    
 

    
 

CURRENT RULES PROVIDE THAT ALL BIDS BECOME FINAL AT DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING
 

COMMISSIONERS OF THE LAND OFFICE
 

07/09/2014 Oil and Gas Mining Lease Sale 
Awarded/Rejected By:  08/06/2014 

NET PRICE 
TR # 

1 
RESULT 
REJECTED 

COUNTY 
Blaine 

ACRES 
160.00 

BIDDER/LEGAL DESCRIPTION 
FREE RANGE PROPERTIES LLC 
NE/4 (All M.R.), Sec. 16-17N-12WIM 

BONUS PER ACRE 
$881.60 $5.51 

2 REJECTED Blaine 160.00 FREE RANGE PROPERTIES LLC 
NW/4 (All M.R.), Sec. 16-17N-12WIM 

$881.60 $5.51 

3 REJECTED Blaine 160.00 FREE RANGE PROPERTIES LLC 
SE/4 (All M.R.), Sec. 16-17N-12WIM 

$881.60 $5.51 

4 AWARDED Blaine 160.00 VERNON L SMITH AND ASSOCIATES INC 
NE/4 (All M.R.), Sec. 16-18N-12WIM 

$108,960.00 $681.00 

5 AWARDED Blaine 160.00 VERNON L SMITH AND ASSOCIATES INC 
SW/4 (All M.R.), Sec. 16-18N-12WIM 

$108,960.00 $681.00 

6 AWARDED Blaine 125.52 VALPOINT ENERGY PARTNERS LLC 
Lots 5 and 6; S/2 SE/4 (All M.R.), Sec. 36-20N-13WIM 

$41,045.04 $327.00 

7 AWARDED Blaine 121.62 VALPOINT ENERGY PARTNERS LLC 
Lots 7 and 8; S/2 SW/4 (All M.R.), Sec. 36-20N-13WIM 

$39,769.74 $327.00 

8 AWARDED Canadian 4.45 BILL IRVIN LAND SERVICES LLC 
All that part of Lot 1 of Section 9-12N-10WIM accreted to and lying 
within Section 8-12N-10WIM, less and except the Woodford Formation 
(All M.R.), Sec. 08-12N-10WIM 

$6,701.70 $1,506.00 

9 AWARDED Canadian 38.02 BILL IRVIN LAND SERVICES LLC 
Lots 1 and 2, less and except the Woodford Formation, and also, less 
and except all accretion and riparian rights lying outside of Section 16-
12N-10WIM (All M.R.), Sec. 16-12N-10WIM 

$57,258.12 $1,506.00 

10 AWARDED Canadian 144.14 BILL IRVIN LAND SERVICES LLC 
Lot 5, W/2 NW/4; SE/4 NW/4, less and except the Woodford Formation 
and also less and except all accretion and riparian rights lying outside 
of Section 16-12N-10WIM (All M.R.), Sec. 16-12N-10WIM 

$217,074.84 $1,506.00 

11 AWARDED Canadian 160.00 BILL IRVIN LAND SERVICES LLC 
SW/4, less and except the Woodford Formation (All M.R.), Sec. 16-
12N-10WIM 

$240,960.00 $1,506.00 

12 AWARDED Canadian 80.00 BILL IRVIN LAND SERVICES LLC 
NW/4, less and except the Springer and the Woodford Formations (1/2 
M.R.), Sec. 29-12N-10WIM 

$168,480.00 $2,106.00 

13 AWARDED Canadian 40.00 BILL IRVIN LAND SERVICES LLC 
W/2 SW/4, less and except the Springer and Woodford Formations (1/2 
M.R.), Sec. 29-12N-10WIM 

$84,240.00 $2,106.00 

14 AWARDED Canadian 40.00 BILL IRVIN LAND SERVICES LLC 
W/2 NW/4, less and except the Cherokee and Springer Formations 
(1/2 M.R.), Sec. 32-12N-10WIM 

$84,240.00 $2,106.00 

15 AWARDED Canadian 5.00 BILL IRVIN LAND SERVICES LLC 
10 acres more or less off the West end of the NW/4 SE/4, beginning at 
Southwest corner thereof and running along the center of the channel 
of the canyon in a Northeasterly direction to North line thereof, less and 
except the Cherokee and Springer Formations (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 32-
12N-10WIM 

$10,530.00 $2,106.00 

16 AWARDED Canadian 60.00 BILL IRVIN LAND SERVICES LLC 
SW/4 SW/4; N/2 SW/4, less and except the Cherokee and Springer 
Formations (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 32-12N-10WIM 

$126,360.00 $2,106.00 

17 AWARDED Cimarron 159.80 RANGE RESOURCES-MIDCONTINENT LLC 
Lots 1 and 2; S/2 NE/4 (All M.R.), Sec. 05-02N-09ECM 

$8,373.52 $52.40 

18 AWARDED Cimarron 159.72 RANGE RESOURCES-MIDCONTINENT LLC 
Lots 3 and 4; S/2 NW/4 (All M.R.), Sec. 05-02N-09ECM 

$8,369.33 $52.40 

19 AWARDED Cimarron 80.00 RANGE RESOURCES-MIDCONTINENT LLC 
SW/4 (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 05-02N-09ECM 

$4,192.00 $52.40 

20 AWARDED Cimarron 160.00 RANGE RESOURCES-MIDCONTINENT LLC 
NE/4, less and except the Topeka Formation (All M.R.), Sec. 09-02N-
09ECM 

$8,384.00 $52.40 

21 AWARDED Cimarron 160.00 RANGE RESOURCES-MIDCONTINENT LLC 
SE/4, less and except the Topeka Formation (All M.R.), Sec. 09-02N-
09ECM 

$8,384.00 $52.40 

22 AWARDED Cleveland 156.49 HUSKY VENTURES INC 
E/2 NE/4; Lots 1 and 2 (All M.R.), Sec. 36-08N-01WIM 

$104,378.83 $667.00 

23 AWARDED Cleveland 156.62 SILVER CREEK OIL & GAS LLC 
E/2 SE/4; Lots 3 and 4 (All M.R.), Sec. 36-08N-01WIM 

$121,693.74 $777.00 

24 AWARDED Cleveland 163.88 SILVER CREEK OIL & GAS LLC 
Lots 7 and 8; W/2 SW/4 (All M.R.), Sec. 36-08N-01WIM 

$127,334.76 $777.00 

25 AWARDED Coal 20.00 CANYON CREEK ENERGY HOLDINGS LLC 
SE/4 NE/4 (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 34-02N-08EIM 

$9,798.20 $489.91 

Page 1 of 3 



   
  

   

    
 

    
 

    

    

    
 

    

     

 

     

    

    
 

     

     
 

     
 

     
 

     
 

     
 

     
 

     
 

     
 

    
 

    
 

    
 

    
 

    
 

    
 

    
 

    
 

    
 

    
 

    

    
 

26 AWARDED Coal 20.00 CANYON CREEK ENERGY HOLDINGS LLC $9,798.20 $489.91 
NE/4 SE/4 (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 34-02N-08EIM 

27 AWARDED Coal 10.00 RAQII LLC 
S/2 SW/4 SE/4 (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 34-01N-10EIM 

$9,500.00 $950.00 

28 AWARDED Dewey 40.18 REAGAN RESOURCES INC 
Lot 1; SE/4 NE/4, less and except the Tonkawa Formation (1/2 M.R.), 
Sec. 03-17N-17WIM 

$29,452.00 $733.00 

29 AWARDED Dewey 40.00 REAGAN RESOURCES INC 
S/2 NW/4, less and except the Tonkawa Formation (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 03-
17N-17WIM 

$89,240.00 $2,231.00 

30 AWARDED Dewey 60.00 REAGAN RESOURCES INC 
E/2 SE/4; SW/4 SE/4, less and except the Tonkawa Formation (1/2 
M.R.), Sec. 03-17N-17WIM 

$133,860.00 $2,231.00 

31 AWARDED Dewey 40.00 REAGAN RESOURCES INC 
SE/4 SW/4; NW/4 SW/4, less and except the Tonkawa Formation (1/2 
M.R.), Sec. 03-17N-17WIM 

$29,320.00 $733.00 

32 AWARDED Dewey 39.25 JMA ENERGY COMPANY LLC 
Lot 1; SE/4 NE/4, less and except the Cherokee and Tonkawa 
Formations (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 01-16N-20WIM 

$58,973.13 $1,502.69 

33 AWARDED Dewey 40.00 JMA ENERGY COMPANY LLC 
E/2 SE/4, less and except the Cherokee and Tonkawa Formations (1/2 
M.R.), Sec. 01-16N-20WIM 

$60,100.00 $1,502.50 

34 REJECTED Ellis 40.00 T C CRAIGHEAD 
W/2 SW/4, less and except the Cleveland and Morrow Formations (1/2 
M.R.), Sec. 27-20N-23WIM 

$2,706.80 $67.67 

35 AWARDED Grady 40.00 STABLE ENERGY LAND SERVICES LLC 
W/2 NW/4 (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 23-07N-05WIM 

$230,280.00 $5,757.00 

36 AWARDED Grady 32.12 SPRING OPERATING COMPANY 
NW/4 NE/4 SE/4; S/2 NE/4 SE/4; SE/4 SE/4, less 5.76 acres for 
Railroad Right-of-Way, limited from surface to 4,000 feet (1/2 M.R.), 
Sec. 29-03N-07WIM 

$6,648.84 $207.00 

37 AWARDED Harper 160.00 SANDRIDGE EXPLORATION AND PRODUCTION LLC 
NE/4 (All M.R.), Sec. 13-28N-21WIM 

$65,120.00 $407.00 

38 AWARDED Harper 160.00 SANDRIDGE EXPLORATION AND PRODUCTION LLC 
SE/4 (All M.R.), Sec. 13-28N-21WIM 

$65,120.00 $407.00 

39 AWARDED Harper 160.00 SANDRIDGE EXPLORATION AND PRODUCTION LLC 
SW/4 (All M.R.), Sec. 13-28N-21WIM 

$65,120.00 $407.00 

40 AWARDED Harper 160.00 SANDRIDGE EXPLORATION AND PRODUCTION LLC 
NE/4 (All M.R.), Sec. 33-28N-21WIM 

$65,120.00 $407.00 

41 AWARDED Harper 160.00 SANDRIDGE EXPLORATION AND PRODUCTION LLC 
NE/4 (All M.R.), Sec. 36-28N-21WIM 

$65,120.00 $407.00 

42 AWARDED Harper 160.00 SANDRIDGE EXPLORATION AND PRODUCTION LLC 
NW/4 (All M.R.), Sec. 36-28N-21WIM 

$65,120.00 $407.00 

43 AWARDED Harper 160.00 SANDRIDGE EXPLORATION AND PRODUCTION LLC 
SE/4 (All M.R.), Sec. 36-28N-21WIM 

$65,120.00 $407.00 

44 AWARDED Harper 160.00 SANDRIDGE EXPLORATION AND PRODUCTION LLC 
SW/4 (All M.R.), Sec. 36-28N-21WIM 

$65,120.00 $407.00 

45 REJECTED Kay 160.00 FREE RANGE PROPERTIES LLC 
NE/4 (All M.R.), Sec. 16-27N-02EIM 

$881.60 $5.51 

46 REJECTED Kay 160.00 FREE RANGE PROPERTIES LLC 
NW/4 (All M.R.), Sec. 16-27N-02EIM 

$881.60 $5.51 

47 REJECTED Kay 160.00 FREE RANGE PROPERTIES LLC 
SE/4 (All M.R.), Sec. 16-27N-02EIM 

$881.60 $5.51 

48 REJECTED Kay 160.00 FREE RANGE PROPERTIES LLC 
SW/4 (All M.R.), Sec. 16-27N-02EIM 

$881.60 $5.51 

49 REJECTED Kay 160.00 FREE RANGE PROPERTIES LLC 
NE/4 (All M.R.), Sec. 36-27N-02EIM 

$881.60 $5.51 

50 REJECTED Kay 160.00 FREE RANGE PROPERTIES LLC 
NW/4 (All M.R.), Sec. 36-27N-02EIM 

$881.60 $5.51 

51 REJECTED Kay 80.00 FREE RANGE PROPERTIES LLC 
SE/4 (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 36-27N-02EIM 

$440.80 $5.51 

52 REJECTED Kay 160.00 FREE RANGE PROPERTIES LLC 
SW/4 (All M.R.), Sec. 36-27N-02EIM 

$881.60 $5.51 

53 AWARDED Lincoln 160.00 LAND SERVICES INC 
NE/4 (All M.R.), Sec. 36-17N-02EIM 

$20,320.00 $127.00 

54 AWARDED Lincoln 160.00 LAND SERVICES INC 
SW/4 (All M.R.), Sec. 36-17N-02EIM 

$20,320.00 $127.00 

55 AWARDED Lincoln 116.88 LAND SERVICES INC 
E/2 SW/4; SW/4 SW/4, less a 3.12 acre tract (All M.R.), Sec. 34-17N-
04EIM 

$32,375.76 $277.00 

56 AWARDED Lincoln 160.00 LAND SERVICES INC 
NE/4 (All M.R.), Sec. 36-17N-04EIM 

$92,320.00 $577.00 

Page 2 of 3 

http:9,798.20


   
  

   

    
 

    
 

    
 

    
 

    
 

    
 

    
 

    
 

    
 

    
 

    
 

    
 

    
 

    
 

    

    
 

    
 

    
 

    

    

    
 

    
 

    
 

    
 

     
 

    

  
                         
                                                                                  
                                                                                  
                                                                                     
                                                                                  
                                                                                  
                                                                                  
                                                                                  
                                                                                 

 

 

57 AWARDED Lincoln 160.00 LAND SERVICES INC $92,320.00 $577.00 
NW/4 (All M.R.), Sec. 36-17N-04EIM 

58 AWARDED Lincoln 160.00 LAND SERVICES INC 
SE/4 (All M.R.), Sec. 36-17N-04EIM 

$92,320.00 $577.00 

59 AWARDED Lincoln 160.00 LAND SERVICES INC 
SW/4 (All M.R.), Sec. 36-17N-04EIM 

$92,320.00 $577.00 

60 REJECTED Logan 160.00 FREE RANGE PROPERTIES LLC 
NE/4 (All M.R.), Sec. 36-17N-02WIM 

$881.60 $5.51 

61 REJECTED Logan 160.00 FREE RANGE PROPERTIES LLC 
SE/4 (All M.R.), Sec. 36-17N-02WIM 

$881.60 $5.51 

62 AWARDED Major 34.48 VALPOINT ENERGY PARTNERS LLC 
Lots 3 and 4 (All M.R.), Sec. 36-20N-13WIM 

$11,274.96 $327.00 

63 AWARDED Major 38.38 VALPOINT ENERGY PARTNERS LLC 
Lots 1 and 2 (All M.R.), Sec. 36-20N-13WIM 

$12,550.26 $327.00 

64 REJECTED Noble 160.00 FREE RANGE PROPERTIES LLC 
NE/4 (All M.R.), Sec. 16-21N-02EIM 

$881.60 $5.51 

65 REJECTED Noble 160.00 FREE RANGE PROPERTIES LLC 
NW/4 (All M.R.), Sec. 16-21N-02EIM 

$881.60 $5.51 

66 REJECTED Noble 160.00 FREE RANGE PROPERTIES LLC 
SE/4 (All M.R.), Sec. 16-21N-02EIM 

$881.60 $5.51 

67 REJECTED Noble 160.00 FREE RANGE PROPERTIES LLC 
SW/4 (All M.R.), Sec. 16-21N-02EIM 

$881.60 $5.51 

68 REJECTED Noble 160.00 FREE RANGE PROPERTIES LLC 
SE/4 (All M.R.), Sec. 33-21N-03EIM 

$881.60 $5.51 

69 REJECTED Noble 160.00 FREE RANGE PROPERTIES LLC 
SW/4 (All M.R.), Sec. 33-21N-03EIM 

$881.60 $5.51 

70 AWARDED Payne 76.81 LAND SERVICES INC 
Lots 1 and 2; E/2 NW/4 (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 31-18N-03EIM 

$109,607.87 $1,427.09 

71 

72 

REJECTED 

AWARDED 

Pittsburg 

Pottawatomie 

70.00 

160.00 

FREE RANGE PROPERTIES LLC 
NE/4 SE/4; S/2 NW/4 SE/4; S/2 SE/4, less and except the Hartshorne 
Formation (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 05-07N-13EIM 

OSAGE OIL & GAS PROPERTIES INC 
NE/4 (All M.R.), Sec. 36-09N-03EIM 

$385.70 

$26,648.00 

$5.51 

$166.55 

73 AWARDED Pottawatomie 160.00 OSAGE OIL & GAS PROPERTIES INC 
NW/4 (All M.R.), Sec. 36-09N-03EIM 

$26,648.00 $166.55 

74 REJECTED Pottawatomie 69.40 FREE RANGE PROPERTIES LLC 
Lot 8; SW/4 NE/4 (All M.R.), Sec. 16-05N-05EIM 

$382.40 $5.51 

75 REJECTED Pottawatomie 114.60 FREE RANGE PROPERTIES LLC 
Lots 4, 5 and 6; NW/4 SE/4; less and except the accretion and riparian 
rights lying outside of Section 16-5N-5EIM (All M.R.), Sec. 16-05N-
05EIM 

$928.44 $8.10 

76 

77 

REJECTED 

AWARDED 

Pottawatomie 

Roger Mills 

86.41 

80.00 

FREE RANGE PROPERTIES LLC 
Lot 3, less and except the accretion and riparian rights lying outside of 
Section 16-5N-5EIM (All M.R.), Sec. 16-05N-05EIM 

VERNON L SMITH AND ASSOCIATES INC 
SW/4 (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 25-15N-21WIM 

$476.12 

$120,400.00 

$5.51 

$1,505.00 

78 AWARDED Washita 80.00 BILL IRVIN LAND SERVICES LLC 
NW/4 (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 15-11N-14WIM 

$120,480.00 $1,506.00 

79 AWARDED Washita 40.00 BILL IRVIN LAND SERVICES LLC 
W/2 NE/4 (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 33-11N-14WIM 

$84,240.00 $2,106.00 

80 AWARDED Washita 60.00 BILL IRVIN LAND SERVICES LLC 
SE/4 SE/4; W/2 SE/4 (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 33-11N-14WIM 

$126,360.00 $2,106.00 

81 AWARDED Woods 40.00 SANDRIDGE EXPLORATION AND PRODUCTION LLC 
S/2 SW/4 (1/2 M.R.), Sec. 17-28N-15WIM 

$23,080.00 $577.00 

82 AWARDED Woodward 80.00 WCT RESOURCES LLC 
E/2 SW/4, less and except the Kansas City and Morrow Sand 
Formations (All M.R.), Sec. 14-23N-20WIM 

$8,160.00 $102.00

  This publication printed by the
  Commissioners of the Land Office is
  authorized by Title 64 O.S.A. Sec. 281.
  The Publications Clearinghouse of the
  Oklahoma Department of Libraries has
  received electronic notification of the
  Uniform Resource Locator (URL)
  associated with this document. 

Page 3 of 3 

http:92,320.00

